FORM 51-102F3 Material Change Report

1. Name and Address of Company:

Blockchain Holdings Ltd. (the "Company") Sea Meadow House P.O. Box 116 Road Town, Tortola VG 1110 British Virgin Islands

2. Date of Material Change:

June 9, 2020

3. News Release:

The news release with respect to the material change was disseminated through Accesswire Canada Ltd. on June 18, 2020 and filed on SEDAR.

4. Summary of Material Change:

The Company has completed its name change from "Blockchain Holdings Ltd." to "TraceSafe Inc." and trading under the new name will commence at the opening of trading on Friday, June 19, 2020 under the new symbol "TSF".

5. Full Description of Material Change:

5.1 Full Description of Material Change

The Company has completed its name change from "Blockchain Holdings Ltd." to "TraceSafe Inc." and trading under the new name will commence at the opening of trading on Friday, June 19, 2020 under the new symbol "TSF".

The new CUSIP number for the Company's common shares will be G8998A 107.

5.2 Disclosure of Restructuring Transactions

Not applicable.

6. Reliance on Subsection 7.1(2) or (3) of National Instrument 51-102 Continuous Disclosure Obligations:

Not Applicable

7. Omitted Information:

Not Applicable

8. Executive Officer:

Betty Anne Loy, Corporate Secretary Telephone: 604-283-2339 xt 702

9. Date of Report:

June 18, 2020